Wells
Basin Street

1884 North side three wells at rear of Albert Terrace
1884  South side wells at rear of 2/4, 6/8, 12 and 14

Belmont Street
Belmont House

Broad Street
1788 Two public wells to be sunk and fitted with pumps

Catherine Row
Two wells in brewery, see Catherine Brewery

Commercial Road
Okeshott’s Well on Magdalen Green, site of Pearl buildings

Copnor Road
Rose Villa

Copnor Road
Near Gatcombe house, but out in modern road

Curzon Howe Road
Nov 1995 Well in living room of house

Elm Grove
Pump

Furze Lane
1903  Furze Cottage, well to be closed

High Street
1788 Fountain Hotel

High Street
1778  Public well to be sunk and fitted with pump

High Street, 123
2008 Well in forecourt under pavement

Highfield Street

Well in back garden
73 Kilmiston Street

Well
Kingston Road

Rear of White Swan
Locksway Road

1903  Old Engine House, Lime Kiln Cottages, Old Oyster House, Old Thatched
House, Port Royal Farm - wells to be closed

101 Malins Road
1901 Well to be closed, later not closed as premises connected to water mains

Mark Close

192
192

30

9,42

95

30

30

42

95



1980

Middle Street, near

1958
23 North Street

1901
Oyster Street
Penny Street

1778

Queen Street
1989

St James Street
2005

St Thomas Street
1778
1778

Sophia Place
1972

Southsea Common

1859

Velder Avenue
1922

Waldron Road
1900

Warblington Street

1778

Wells

18 feet deep well in garden of Mark Close, former well for Green Farm

Well found on College of Art site

Well closed

Well found during dig

Public well to be sunk and fitted with pump

Squires Restaurant

Determined to sink a well
pump to be fitted to public well

Well found on old fire station site

Well on site of old fire barn

Well supplying corporation cottages found to be contaminated, water
company main to be extended to cottages {Velda Cottages?}

Old Well

Public well to be sunk and fitted with pump

95

30

30
30

89

95

95

30



