Wells

Basin Street	1884 1884	North side three wells at rear of Albert Terrace South side wells at rear of 2/4, 6/8, 12 and 14	192 192
Belmont Str	eet	Belmont House	
Broad Stree	t 1788	Two public wells to be sunk and fitted with pumps	30
Catherine R	OW	Two wells in brewery, see Catherine Brewery	
Commercial	Road	Okeshott's Well on Magdalen Green, site of Pearl buildings	
Copnor Roa	d	Rose Villa	9,42
Copnor Road		Near Gatcombe house, but out in modern road	
Curzon How Nov	v e Road 1995	Well in living room of house	9
Elm Grove		Pump	
Furze Lane	1903	Furze Cottage, well to be closed	95
High Street	1788	Fountain Hotel	30
High Street	1778	Public well to be sunk and fitted with pump	30
High Street,	123 2008	Well in forecourt under pavement	
Highfield St	reet	Well in back garden	9
73 Kilmistor	ı Street	Well	
Kingston Ro	ad	Rear of White Swan	42
Locksway R	oad 1903	Old Engine House, Lime Kiln Cottages, Old Oyster House, Old Thatched House, Port Royal Farm - wells to be closed	9
101 Malins I	Road 1901	Well to be closed, later not closed as premises connected to water mains	95

	1980	18 feet deep well in garden of Mark Close, former well for Green Farm	9
Middle Stree	-	Wall found on Callege of Art site	9
	1958	Well found on College of Art site	9
23 North Str	eet 1901	Well closed	95
Oyster Stree	t	Well found during dig	
Penny Street	1778	Public well to be sunk and fitted with pump	30
Queen Street	t 1989	Squires Restaurant	9
St James Str	eet 2005		9
St Thomas S	treet 1778 1778	Determined to sink a well pump to be fitted to public well	30 30
Sophia Place	1972	Well found on old fire station site	9
Southsea Co	mmon 1859	Well on site of old fire barn	89
Velder Aven	ue 1922	Well supplying corporation cottages found to be contaminated, water company main to be extended to cottages {Velda Cottages?}	95
Waldron Roa	ad 1900	Old Well	95
Warblington	Street 1778	Public well to be sunk and fitted with pump	30

Wells